

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, KARIMGANJ (e-GOVERNANCE BRANCH)

No.KAP.16/DeGS/Recruitment/2024

Dated 26/06/2024

In pursuance of the order no.eGov-20/43/2023-PFC-KXJ/179314, dated 09/01/2024 with respect to recruitment for the post of one(1) DPM and Two(2) DTSS, the bellow mentioned candidates have been selected on the basis of the written and personal interview.

Name of Post	Roll No
DPM	DPM/0018

Name of Post	Roll No
DTSS	DTSS/0037
DTSS	DTSS/0010

The above mentioned candidates are requested to report the Office of the undersigned on 29/06/2024 at 11.30 A.M. for joining.

In addition to the above , the following candidates are shortlisted in the waiting list against the respective post.

Name of Post	Roll No
DPM	DPM/0034

Name of Post	Roll No
DTSS	DTSS/0039
DTSS	DTSS/0022

District Commissioner Karimgan